

Urgent – Provider Revalidation!

Providers have been required to revalidate their enrollment in PRESM after PHE ended 5/11/2023. Most providers have been revalidated, however, there are a few of you that have not. If you do not revalidate your provider enrollment by January 15, 2025, your claims will begin to be denied with error code:

- **5300 BILLING PROVIDER/VENDOR ID INACTIVE**

To revalidate and avoid having your claims denied, please contact HHS immediately in one of the following ways:

Website: <https://wyoming.dyp.cloud/landing>

Phone: 1-877-399-0121

Email: WYEnrollmentSVCS@HHS Techgroup.com